Dursley Road Club

U7b Time Trial

Headquarters & Sign On Organiser Details Time Keeper Details
Stone Village Hall, GL13 9LE Russell Peace John Roberts
Opens 8:00 russellpeace@msn.com Mike Holgarth
07767510437

Prizes

Fastest Women Riders TT Bikes Fastest Open Riders TT Bike
1st £20 1st £20

2nd £15 2nd £15

3rd £10 3rd £10

Fastest Women Road Bikes Fastest Open Road Bike

1st £20 1st £20

2nd £15 2nd £15

3rd £10 3rd £10

Course Details:

Course Code: U7B

Start in middle of bus stop layby opposite start of the splay for the opposing layby (GR ST 69594
96432).

Proceed north on the A38 through Berkeley Road and over the railway bridges to the Slimbridge

roundabout where turn (5.3 miles).

Circle and retrace south on the A38 to finish on opposite side of the road to a bus stop just south
of Newport (GR ST 69836 97078) approximately %4 mile before the start.

Important Information:

Parking spaces at the HQ are very limited and will mainly be occupied by race officials /
volunteers. Please park in the local area whilst demonstrating a high level of respect for local
homeowners. There are many lay-bys and lots of available parking around the start / finish areas.
Please utilise these as much as possible. Where possible, please cycle to the HQ to collect &
return numbers... think of it as extra training ;)

If you do need to park in the housing estates around the HQ, please DO NOT lean bikes against
other peoples property. There have been various complaints aimed towards cyclist by the locals
over the years. It’s important we respect the concerns of the local people to ensure the Stone
Village Hall remains available to us (and other Clubs) in the future.

Please remember we are starting early (for some) and to keep noise around the HQ to a minimum.
All competitors MUST wear a properly affixed helmet, which must be of hard/soft shell
construction. Helmets should conform to a recognised Standard such as SNELL B95, ANSI Z90.4,
AUS/NZS 2063:96, DIN 33-954, CPSC or EN 1078.

All competitors — please be aware of CTT Regulation 14(i):


mailto:russellpeace@msn.com

No competitor shall be permitted to start either a Type A or Type B event unless such competitor
has affixed to their machine a working white front & rear red light, either flashing or constant, that
is illuminated and in a position that is clearly visible to other road users.

NO FRONT AND REAR LIGHT - NO RIDE

U-turns:
U-turns will not be permitted on course or roads adjacent to Start and Finish areas while a race is
in progress.

Note — Any breaking of this Regulation in the first case may mean disqualification from the event.
Further cases will be referred to the District Committee.

Definition: A U-turn is defined as a 180-degree turn completed within the highway whilst astride
the machine. (It is recommended that the rider(s) should dismount, check the road is clear in both
directions, then, with machine, walk across the road).

number start_time firsthame lastname machine club classification
1 9:01 | Andrew Muitt TT Bike Dursley Road Club Open
2 9:02  Tim Fletcher Road Bike Clevedon & District Road Club Open
3 9:03 | JohnJ Murphy TT Bike Gloucester City Cycling Club Open
4 9:04 | Mary-Jane Hutchinson Road Bike Bristol South Cycling Club Female
5 9:05 | Robert Hutchinson Road Bike Bristol South Cycling Club Open
6 9:06  Jason Garratt Road Bike ABR Cycle Team Open
7 9:07 | Rachel Green TT Bike Cheltenham & County Cycling Club Female
8 9:08 | Simon Vannerley TT Bike Sherston Velo Open
9 9:09  Bob Symons TT Bike PDQ Cycle Coaching Open
10 9:10 | Andy Merrett TT Bike Velo Club Bristol Open
11 9:11 | Andrew Alcorn TT Bike Bath Cycling Club Open
12 9:12 | Cameron Bonner TT Bike Dursley Road Club Open
13 9:13 | John Sirett TT Bike Dursley Road Club Open
14 9:14 | Gareth Bonner TT Bike Dursley Road Club Open
15 9:15 | Joanna Legge-Knight TT Bike Bristol South Cycling Club Female
16 9:16 | Bohdan Pawlyszyn TT Bike Dursley Road Club Open
17 9:17 | Daniel Kempe TT Bike Bristol South Cycling Club Open
18 9:18 | Alan Ward TT Bike Bristol South Cycling Club Open
19 9:19 | Dan Laasna Reuter TT Bike Virtual Cycling Club Open
20 9:20 | Mark Hazell TT Bike Clevedon & District Road Club Open
21 9:21 | Paul Winchcombe TT Bike Chippenham & District Wheelers Open
22 9:22 | Mark Halls TT Bike Bristol South Cycling Club Open
23 9:23 | Gareth Jones TT Bike Clevedon & District Road Club Open
24 9:24  Adam Holt TT Bike Dursley Road Club Open
25 9:25 | Alexander Luisi TT Bike Bath Cycling Club Open
26 9:26 | Vincent Douglas TT Bike Gloucester City Cycling Club Open
27 9:27 | Peter Lindfield TT Bike Velotik Racing Team Open
28 9:28 | John O'Dwyer TT Bike Velo Club Bristol Open
29 9:29 | Aaron Pascovitch Road Bike Bristol South Cycling Club Open
30 9:30 | Mark Bradley TT Bike Bristol South Cycling Club Open
31 9:31 | David Leighton TT Bike Velo Club Bristol Open
32 9:32 | Nick English TT Bike AeroCoach Open
33 9:33 | James Pittard TT Bike University of Bristol Cycling Club Open
(UOBCC)







